JUL. 1. 2004 4:47PM AVENTIS US PAT DEPT	NO. 4874 P. 1
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM 1-31-92 (modified) PATENTS C	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Commissioner of Patents - Please record	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Patent and Trademark Assignment System, at (703) 308-5995, on Date Date Signature Plantic Panel MC Signature I accord the Assignment System at the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         1. Augustin HITTINGER         2. Conception NEMECEK         3. Herve BOUCHARD         4. Jean-Luc MALLERON         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: AVENTIS PHARMA S.A.     Internal Address:     Street Address: 20, Avenue Raymond Aron
3. Nature of Conveyance:     Assignment	City: Antony, Codex Country: FRANCE ZIP: 92165 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YES X NO
Execution Date: 1. March 15, 2004; 2. March 15, 2004; 3. March 15, 2004; 4. March 15, 2004; 5. March 24, 2004; 6. March 25, 2004; 7. March 23, 2004; 8. March 15, 2004; 9. March 16, 2004	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exer</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/770,382</li> <li>Additional numbers attact</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s):
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Raymond S. Parker, III, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34,893</li> <li>Internal Address: Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: Route 202-206 / P.O. Box 6800</li> <li>City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP: 08807-0800</li> <li>** FAX NUMBER: (908) 231-2626 **</li> <li>Our Reference No.: FRAV2003/0002 US NP</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is tr document.</li> <li><u>Raymond S. Parker, III, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34,893</u> Name of Person Signing</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> </ul>	<u> </u>
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop A Commission P.O. Br Alexandria, V Fublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to see	h this portion required cover sheet information to: ssignments to Patients tx 1450 A 22313-1450 age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments office information Systems, PKS-1000C, Arcandria, to 2015 Signt (0561-0011), Alexandria, VA 22313.

700096072

CH \$40.00 181982 10770382

REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0449

#### FRAV2003/0002 US NP

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

---- For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) -----(Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Aventis Pharma S.A. (Assignee), 20, Avenue Raymond Aron, Antony, 92165 Cedex, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. FRAV2003/0002 US NP and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on February 2, 2004, as Serial No. 10/770,382, entitled

## NOVEL CYCLIC UREA DERIVATIVES, PREPARATION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL USE THEREOF AS KINASE INHIBITORS

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignce or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignce may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at		_on this	day of	, 2004.
	(City, State and Nation)			

Signature: Marcel PATEK Inventor's Name: Residential Address: 6965 North Leonardo da Vinci Way Tucson AZ, 85704

1

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0450

I.

**.**...

# FRAV2003/0002 US NP

Signed at	on this day of	, 2004.
	ity, State and Nation)	
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Anil NAIR Residential Address: 12936 Salt Cedar Drive Tucson AZ, 85737	
Signed at <u>V</u>	try Su Seine France on this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of March City, State and Nation)	, 2004.
	Signature: <u>Augustia</u> <u>Huttingen</u> Inventor's Name: Augustin HITTINGER Residential Address: 11 rue Gallieni Igny FRANCE, 91430	
Signed at(	Lity Su Scine France on this 15 day of <u>Narch</u> . City, State and Nation) Signature: <u>Correption Nemecek</u> . Inventor's Name: Correction NEMECEK	, 2004.
	Signature:OULOHON_VEMECER Inventor's Name: Conception NEMECEK Residential Address: 65 rue Maurepas Thiais FRANCE, 94320	
Signed at $\_$	on this day of (City, State and Nation)	, 2004.
	Signature: Daniel BOND Inventor's Name: Daniel BOND Residential Address: 5113 West Bluejay Tucson AZ, 85742	

.

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0451

.

.

FRAV2003/0002 US NP

Signed at	City, State and Nation)	_ on this	day of	, 2004	
(4	City, State and Nation)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	·			
	Inventor's Name:	Greg HARI	Low		
	Residential Address	s: 862 Cypres	s D <del>r</del> ive		
		Boulder, CO	0 80303		
Signed at	Vitey on Sive From	conthis 15	R down of Marrie	R and	
((	Vitry sm Seine Fran Lity, State and Nation)	Con utis <u>- 75</u>	_ day of	<u>K</u> , 2004.	
	Signature: Her	- R .	0 .		
				<b>.</b>	
	Inventor's Name:	Herve BOU			
	Residential Address	94320 Thiai			
		24020 Illia <u>i</u>	, IKANÇ <u>e</u>		
Signed at(C	ity, State and Nation)	on this	_day of	, 2004.	
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:		UGER	_	
	Residential Address:	7674 North A	Andover Street		
		Tucson, AZ	85704		
Signed at V	They sur Saine France	on this 15	Ann - 1 - 1	.)	
(C:	ty, State and Nation)	011 0115		<u>ch</u> , 2004.	
			- 10		
	~- <del>C</del>	ian Luc T			
	Inventor's Name:	Jean-Luc MA	LLERON		
	Residential Address:				
		91460 Marco	ussis, FRANCE		

.

NO. 4874 P. 5

.

•

FRAV2003/0002 US NP

Signed at	on this day of (City, State and Nation)	, 2004.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Mark PALERMO Residential Address: 6 Prospect Street Peapack, NJ 07977	
Signed at	on this day of (City, State and Nation)	, 2004.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Fahad AL-OBEIDI Residential Address: 6798 N. Corte Calabaza Tucson, AZ 85704	
Signed at	(City, State and Nation) on this day of	, 2004.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Thomas FAITG Residential Address: 206 Falkirk Place Exton, PA 19341	
Signed at	(City, State and Nation)	, 2004.
<u>.</u> ,	Signature: X takent Instruction Inventor's Name: Hartmut STROBEL Residential Address: Erlenweg 22 65835 Liederbach, GERMANY	

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0453 .

#### FRAV2003/0002 US NP

Signed at <u><i>Lucukturt</i></u> on this <u><i>R</i>2566</u> day of <u><i>March</i></u> , 20 (City, State and Nation) Signature: <u><i>K</i></u> <u><i>Muk</i></u> <u><i>Muk</i></u> <u><i>Muk</i></u> Inventor's Name: Sven RUF Residential Address: Parkstrasse 9 65439 Floersheim, GERMANY	004.
Signed at <u>Frankhurt Carmony</u> on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 (City, State and Nation) Signature: <u>7(4 12 H4</u> Inventor's Name: Kurt RITTER Residential Address: Gutzkowstrasse 2 60594 Frankfurt Am Main, GERMANY	004.
Signed at <u>Vity fur fine frank</u> <u>15th day of Tarch</u> , 2 (City, State and Nation) Signature: <u>Voussef EL-Ahmad</u> Inventor's Name: Youssef EL-AHMAD Residential Address: 11 avenue de Verdun 94000 Creteil, FRANCE	2004.
Signed at <u>1/hy hur kinc</u> , on this <u>16</u> day of <u>Harch</u> , and <u>Karch</u> (City, State and Nation) Signature: <u>Signature</u> Inventor's Name: Dominique LESUISSE Residential Address: 11 rue des Federes 93100 Montreuil, FRANCE	2004.

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0454

·